
 
April 16, 2020 

 
VIA EFILE (.PDF) – Executive.Director@puc.nh.gov  
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH 03301-2429 
Attn: Debra Howland, Executive Director 
 
RE: ENGIE Retail, LLC d/b/a Think Energy (hereinafter “Think Energy”) 

 
Docket No.:  DM 15-490 – NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS & COMPANY CONTACT 
INFORMATION UPDATE 

 

 
Pursuant to the New Hampshire Code of Administrative Rules, Chapter Puc 2000, Competitive Electric 
Power Supplier (“CEPS”) and Aggregator Rules, Part Puc 2003.01(e), a CEPS is required to update the New 
Hampshire Public Utilities Commission of any material change to the information filed in its application.   
 
Think Energy hereby updates the following information under the current form of license application 

effective immediately:    

Puc 2006.01(b) - Business mailing address:  1360 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 400, Houston, TX 77056. 
 
Puc2006.01(d) - Provide the name(s), title(s), business address(es), telephone number(s), and email 

address(es) of the applicant’s principal(s):  See Exhibit 1 attached hereto. 
 
Puc 2006.01(f) - Customer Service Department Contact:  Shannon Binns, Project Management Advisor, 

1360 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 400, Houston, TX 77056; Tel:  (713) 636-1095; Email:  
shannon.binns@engie.com.  

 
Puc 2006.01(g) - Customer Complaints Contact:  Saba Soheili, Senior Regulatory Analyst, 1360 Post Oak 

Blvd., Suite 400, Houston, TX 77056; Tel:  (713) 636-1671; Email:  
saba.soheili@engie.com. 

 
Puc 2006.01(g)(2) - Regulatory Compliance Matters Contact:  Saba Soheili, Senior Regulatory Analyst, 

1360 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 400, Houston, TX 77056; Tel:  (713) 636-1671; Email:  
saba.soheili@engie.com. 

 
Puc 2006.01(g)(3) - Commission Assessment Payments Contact:  Marsha Griffin, Senior Paralegal, 1360 

Post Oak Blvd., Suite 400, Houston, TX 77056; Tel:  (713) 636-1083; Email:  
marsha.griffin@engie.com.  

 
The above changes have no impact on the operations or ownership of the company.  All other information 

provided in Think Energy’s original Application, as updated, remains accurate and current.  

Please do not hesitate to contact me via email at saba.soheili@engie.com with any questions. 
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Regards, 
 

 
Saba Soheili 
Senior Regulatory Analyst 
1360 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 400  
Houston, TX  77056 
www.mythinkenergy.com 
 
cc: Via e-mail to Service List: 
 Corrine.Lemay@puc.nh.gov  
 David.wiesner@puc.nh.gov  
 Leszek.stachow@puc.nh.gov 
 Margaret.raymond@puc.nh.gov  
 ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov  
 tom.frantz@puc.nh.gov  
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STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

 
UPDATE TO COMPETITIVE ENERGY SUPPLIER REGISTRATION 

NOTICE OF ADDRESS CHANGE & CONTACT INFORMATION 
ENGIE Retail, LLC d/b/a Think Energy – Docket No.:  DM 15-490 

  

 
Exhibit 1 

 

Officers & Directors 
 

Sayun Sukduang 
Chief Supply Officer 
1360 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 400 
Houston, TX 77056 
T: 713-636-0000 
F: 713-636-1601 
Email:  sayun.sukduang@engie.com 
 

Graham Leith 
Chief Operating Officer 
1360 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 400 
Houston, TX 77056 
T: 713-636-1707 
F: 713-636-1601 
Email:  Graham.leith@engie.com 
 

Joel Elkins 
Vice President & General Manager 
1360 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 400 
Houston, TX 77056 
T: 713-636-1285 
F: 713-636-1601 
Email:  joel.elkins@engie.com 

 
Ray Cunningham 
Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary 
1360 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 400 
Houston, TX 77056 
T: 713-636-1980 
F: 713-636-1601 
Email:  ray.cunningham@engie.com 
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Rachel W. Kilpatrick 
Vice President 
1360 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 400 
Houston, TX 77056 
T: 713-636-0000 
F: 713-636-1601 
Email: Rachel.kilpatrick@engie.com 
 

Suthiwong Kongsiri 
Vice President & Treasurer 
1360 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 400 
Houston, TX 77056 
T: 713-636-1512 
F: 713-636-1601 
Email:  suthiwong.kongsiri@engie.com 
 

David Grigsby 
Vice President & Assistant Treasurer 
1360 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 400 
Houston, TX 77056 
T: 713-636-1571 
F: 713-636-1601 
Email:  david.grigsby@engie.com 
 

Julian Mithani 
Vice President, Operations 
1360 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 400 
Houston, TX 77056 
T: 713-636-1797 
F: 713-636-1601 
Email:  julian.mithani@engie.com 

 
Bill Jordan 
Vice President, Gas Supply 
1360 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 400 
Houston, TX 77056 
T: 713-636-1622 
F: 713-636-1601 
Email:  bill.jordan@engie.com 
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